504990469 07/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5037216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RABIH CHRABIEH	03/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTWAVE SAS		
Street Address:	6 RUE VICTOR CONSIDERANT		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75014		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16027785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)424-0141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-331-8412 Email: tom@lumen.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. MCFARLANE Address Line 1: 438 CAMBRIDGE AVE.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 225**

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NSW-103/CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. MCFARLANE	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. McFarlane/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_chrabieh-copy-2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046271 FRAME: 0374 504990469

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL D. EISENBERG

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Rabih Chrabieh of Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as "the applicant", did file an application for a United States Patent for a "System and Method for Estimating Time of Arrival (TOA)" U.S. Application Serial Number 14/626,734, filed February 19, 2015; and whereas, I am an inventor of said patent application; and

Whereas, Nestwave SAS having an address at 6 rue Victor Considerant, 75014 Paris, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

executed this	o cay or	Marcn	, 2015,	
atParis, Fra	nce			····
NameRabih (Chrabieh			
	<i>/</i> **3		,	
Signature	\mathcal{K}_{\bullet}	Qual's))	

PATENT REEL: 046271 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 07/05/2018